
Club Voornaam Naam Email Telefoon
AMBIORIX RC TONGEREN Marc Ruiters marcflic@hotmail.com 32 478359813
ANTWERP RUGBYCLUB Wim Thijs covid19@antwerprc.be 32 32476981933
BBRFC CELTIC Caroline Verhaegen caroline_verhaegen@hotmail.com 32 476707333
BRIGANDZE RC Jana De brabander janadb123@hotmail.com 32 478703833
BRITISH SCHOOL Ryan Godsmark Rgodsmark@britishschool.be
BRUGSCHE RUGBYCLUB Tim Verplanken secretaris@brugscherugbyclub.be 32 0473915407
DENDERMONDE RUGBYCLUB Karim Demnati karim@dendermonderugbyclub.be 32 0468134637
GENT RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB Egon Machiels voorzitter@gent-rugby.be 32 486900748
RC BEERNEM Johannes Mortier info@rugbyclub-beernem.be 32 0486213940
RC HASSELT sam weyns sam.weyns@hasselt.be 32 0476376913
RC WAREGEM Thijs Clarysse clarysseclarysse@hotmail.com 32 0486616206
RFC MURPHYS LOMMEL Sander Kuyken sanderkuyken@hotmail.com 32 0498496804
RHINOS RUGBY OUDENAARDE Bruno Cruyt bruno.cruyt@rugby-oudenaarde.be 32 478244904
RUGBY CLUB LOKEREN Bart Staes basta19@hotmail.com 32 49554204
RUGBY RSL Gilles Goemaere goemaere.g@gmail.com 32 491276986
RUGBYCLUB 9 HEUSDEN-ZOLDER Herbert Thijs herbert.thijs@gmail.com 32 497153077
RUGBYCLUB AALST Eline Claes elineclaes12@gmail.com 32 472233543
RUGBYCLUB CURTRYCKE Michael Hollanders michael.hollanders@curtrycke.be 32 478848833
RUGBYCLUB HAMME Frederik Vermoere frederikvermoere@hotmail.com 32 495730312
RUGBYCLUB HASPINGA Bart De Pauw bart.de.pauw@rchaspinga.be 32 472230773
RUGBYCLUB LAAKDAL Kajsa Swerts kasja.swerts@rclaakdal.be 32 0471930114
RUGBYCLUB LEUVEN Wim Labie wim.labie@rugbyclubleuven.be 32 497414379
RUGBYCLUB MECHELEN Jens Michiels secretaris@rugbymechelen.be 32 495606597
RUGBYCLUB MEETJESLAND Hannah Das hannahdas@hotmail.com 32 0486382660
RUGBYCLUB OUDSBERGEN Benny Liwerski benny.liwerski@outlook.com 32 477271385
RUGBYCLUB PAJOT Sonja Machielsen sonja.machielsen@kdv-vijverbeek.be 32 473840581
RUGBYCLUB PITBULLS ARENDONK Jörg Mintjens jeugdcel.rcpa@gmail.com 32 468189759
RUGBYCLUB VORST Sabrina Janssens Sabrina.janssens@skynet.be 32 0476995018
SCHILDE DIABOLOS RUGBYCLUB Didier Vanderhaegen didier.vanderhaegen@lhoist.com 32 475865108
TIEGEM TIGERS RUFC Koen Vandeputte koen.vandeputte@onsemi.com 32 494 57 56 95
Coq Mosan Alexis Rapaille haazh@live.be 32 0472562067



Brussels Citizens Jonathan Chevalier trainspotting55@gmail.com 32 473762595
Tournai Dominique ROGER d2314@hotmail.fr 32 476962709
BWEst Terence PIRART president@rugbybwest.be 32 0475484055
RSC Anderlecht Muriel Hesselmans muriel.hesselmans@gmail.com 32 479877252
Collines Héliane Vanhaudenard presidente@rugbydescollines.be 32 477304147
Ardenne Rugby Sabine Van Driessche ardennerugby@gmail.com 32 479333293
Haute Meuse Gauvain Mathieu mathieugauvain@hotmail.com 32 0479742642
Racing Jet Laurence Vandepoel lolovdp2@hotmail.com 32 474059907
Frameries Tom Cocqu dt@rugbyframeries.be 32 0493370509
La Hulpe Sébastien Wyngaerden muntjac@rugbylahulpe.be 32 473255514
East Belgium Guillaume Fryns guillaume.fryns@gmail.com 32 495727507
RFC Liégeois Emmanuelle Huc emmahuc@outlook.com 32 474881629
Standard Jean HENRY secretaire@standard-rugby.be 32 474216207
ASUB VIRGINIE MAHOUX permanent@asub-rugby.be 32 478681346
Mons Frédéric HOUSEN covidmanager@rugbyclubmons.com 32 474690411
Kibubu Robert Pierson kibuburc@gmail.com 32 0496504594
Straffe Ketten Dan KANYENKIKO dankanyen@hotmail.com 32 479607608
Saint Ghislain François Bouillez f.bouillez@hotmail.com 32 474697277
BUC Delens Martin martindelens@hotmail.com 32 486371048
Binche VINCENT BAUDOUX baudoux.vince@gmail.com 32 495211314
Stade Marchois Pascal Godard Godardarchi@hotmail.com 32 0494913215
Hesby Blaise Delhauteur vp2@hesbyrugbyhuy.be 32 479651702
Boitsfort Nathalie Van Laeken secretaire@brclub.org 32 477684405
Famenne Karl Wilot wilot.k@hotmail.fr 32 472474140
Stade Nivellois Xavier Van Hamme xavier_vanhamme@yahoo.com 32 0472836800
Kituro Harold De Staercke hdestaercke@hotmail.com 33 642885586
Visé Frédéric Fontesse fontfred@msn.com 32 471292075
Namur Frédéric Blanc president@rugbynamurxv.be 32 0473741677
RUSH Nathalie Bercy natbe1972@hotmail.com 32 472409042
Hautes Fagnes laurence boutet lilou22232@hotmail.com 32 474483518
Black Star Charleroi Thierry ZUINEN thierry@avocatzuinen.be 32 476609967
ROC Thomas Walgraffe president@rugbyottigniesclub.be 32 0471700398


